
Republrc of the Phrlrpprnes
Provrnce of Pongosrnon

I\/UNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTTVE ORDERNO. 176

Seiu of 202i

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE OFFICE
OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of the OFFICE OF THE MLTNICIPAL
MAYOR.SEMI E)OENDABLE EXPENSES MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT and

SEMI-EXPENDABLE FURNITURES, BOOKS AND FIXTURE accounts is insufficient
to fulfrll existing obligations;

VHEREAS, a total amount of TVIEL\IE THOUSAND EIGHT HUDNRED PESOS ONI-Y
(?12.800.00) is avaiiable to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL
MAYOR-OTHER MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING EXPENSES account,

designated for the purchase of fumiture and equipment under the PESO-DNM office;

NOV, THEREFORE, I, MARY CI.A,RE IUDITH PHYLLIS JOSEQUIAMBAO, iN

accordance w'ith the authority vested in me by lau' as the Local Chief Executive, herebv authonze

Municipal Budget Officer i\{arie Christine B. Terado to transfer the TWELVE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUDRED PESOS ONLY (?12,800.00) as follows:

FROM:

MO.OTHER MAINTENANCE & OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL

TO:
MO.SENfl -EXPENSES NTACHINERY AND EQUIPII{ENT
NIO-SEMI-EXPEN9AT F FURNITURE BOOKS AND FTXTURES

TOTAL

UNDER THE OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR
This Executive Order shall take effect immediatel

P12,800.00

?12,800.00

P 1,800.00

Pl 1,000.00

?q800.00

"&oley ko, Powilen ko, r'Joen ko, bn futungon ko"

\'.

Done in of Baynbang, Pmina of Pongtinon, tbis 2X tlq of Nnvnbtr 2025.

DITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAOMARY
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